



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 1005 of 2025

SWAPNEEL JAIN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/01/2026	Heard Mr.Chandresh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr.Nitansh Jaiwal, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for respondent No.1 and respondent No.2-Disha Jain in person. Respondent No. 2, Disha Jain, is present in person and has filed her return, a copy of which is being supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder, if any. List this matter after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Bablu	